## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		109/30/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ameristar Casinos, Inc.	
Street Address:	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Ste 490S	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

Name:	Cactus Pete's, Inc.	
Street Address:	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Ste 490S	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

Name:	Ameristar Casino Las Vegas, Inc.	
Street Address:	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Ste 490S	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

900268221

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132916	AMERISTAR CASINO
Registration Number:	1971539	AMERISTAR CASINO
ļ.		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0496

2120016

CH \$115,00

Registration Number:	2145768	CACTUS PETES
Registration Number:	2080518	CACTUS PETES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7023822101

Email: jobermeyer@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Obermeyer

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin E. Lewis
Signature:	/Erin E. Lewis/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Secured Party - TM Security Agmnt at Reel 1639 Frame 0449#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0497

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated September 20 2013 ("Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Agent Bank"), in favor of Ameristar Casinos, Inc., Cactus Pete's, Inc., Ameristar Casino Vicksburg, Inc., Ameristar Casino Council Bluffs, Inc., and Ameristar Casino Las Vegas, Inc., and their successors and assigns (the "Debtors").

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain obligations, the Debtors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Agent Bank, dated as of July 8, 1997, and recorded on September 17, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1639/0449 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Security Agreement"), wherein Debtors granted a security interest to Agent Bank in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including in the following trademarks and associated United States trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	International Classes
AMERISTAR CASINO	2132916	January 27, 1998	42
AMERISTAR CASINO	1971539	April 30, 1996	41,42
CACTUS PETES (and Design)	2145768	March 24, 1998	35, 41, 42
CACTUS PETES	2080518	July 22, 1997	41, 42

WHEREAS, all obligations secured by the Marks have been satisfied and the Agent Bank wishes to terminate and release all security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens of record granted to it in the Marks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Agent Bank hereby discharges, terminates and releases all security interests, pledges, assignments, mortgages and liens granted to it (collectively, "Security Interests") in the Marks under the Security Agreement, and agrees that all of the Security Interests in the Marks are hereby discharged, terminated and released, and hereby transfers and assigns to the Debtors, and their successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent Bank may have obtained in, to and under the Marks under the Security Agreement.
- 2. Recording. The Agent Bank hereby authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release to reflect the release of Security Interests and reassignment of any interests with respect to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent Bank has executed this Release as of the date first mentioned above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title:

**RECORDED: 10/07/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0498